athletes participating
in the Olympics.

In August of 1999 he was sworn into office
as the 99th President of the National Medical
Association (NMA). The NMA is a profes-
sional, scientific and educational organization
that represents the interests of more than
Twenty Five Thousand (25,000) African Amer-
ican physicians and the patients that they
serve. It is an organization that is dedicated to
establishing parity in medicine and the elimi-
nation of health disparities.

Dr. Shervington’s three decade tenure with
the NMA is a legacy of service, dedicated